

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

8 H-p

Ţ

DEFK11021

PA	GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTIO	NOF
ARA LYLE	
104-558-2544	•

*601153103 304-344-1113 DANIELS ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704 341-6368

10/28 BID OPENING DAT	/2010				ONIF VA		A CALE	3333 8	FREIGHT TERMS
		<u> 11/30/</u>	2010	San Laborator	BID	OF	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	*****	****	****	*****	* * *	*****	* * *	
	PLEASE	NOTE	A MAN	DATOR	Y PRE-BID MEETI	NG	IS SCHEDULED		l
	FOR 11 ARMORY 25704.	/10/20 LOCAT	10 AT ED AT	11:0 800	O AM AT THE HUN' VIRGINIA AVENUE	TIN	GTON BARBOUR UNTINGTON, W		RECEIVED
	****	*****	****	****	******	* * *	******	۴i 👡	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
	ROMD V	KE KEQ	UIRED	WITH	REE WORKPLACE AND BID SUBMISSION EXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX				
							22222		WV FUNCHASING DW/90Y
0001	BEMODE	1	JB		910-65	E	nal Price		122,402.00
	REMODE	LING A	ND AL						
	HUNTING LOCATED INTERES FAILURE DISQUAL	GTON B D AT 80 STED P E TO A LIFICA	ARBOU DO VII ARTIE: TTEND TION (ID WI R ARM RGINI S ARE THE I DF TH	DATORY PRE-BID LL BE HELD ON 13 ORY AT 11:00 AM. A AVE. HUNTINGTO REQUIRED TO ATT MANDATORY PRE-BI E BID. NO ONE F E BIDDER.	DN, TEN	THE ARMORY IS WV 25704. AL D THIS MEETIN SHALL RESULT	L IG	
	POTENTI OFFICIA PRE-BII REPRESE IN DISC ACCEPT	IAL BII AL ĐOCU D. FAI ENTATIN QUALIFI ANY ON	DDERS JMENT LURE /E NAN LCATION	TO CO VERII TO PI ME ON ON OF OOCUME	ENTATION TO VERI	VIL PAN SH STA	L SERVE AS TH T THE MANDATO Y AND EET WILL RESU TE WILL NOT ATTENDANCE.	R	
	COMPLET	FED THE	INF	DRMAT	BLE FOR ENSURING ION REQUIRED ON ERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	TH	E ATTENDANCE	355-5564	
SIGNATURE TO		,	()	<u></u>	TELEPHONE	aananann	_ lps	TE,	/ 500 //
LILTE (agres.	FEI			5000	24 ;	-344-1113	/	1-28-10
ben	IVEM	ages	<u>55,</u>	<u>-056</u>	-5199-001		ADDRESS CHANG	BES'	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK11021

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

341-6368

***601153103** 304-344-1113 DANIELS ELECTRIC INC 8 H-p PO BOX 3426 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W. CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		
10/28/2010		SHE VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
	11/30/2010	RTD	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
	NTITY LIGH CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	NO			AWCON
FAILUR ADDITI THEIR ALL PO THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO	OT ASSUME ANY REE TO COMPLETE THON, WE REQUEST TO E-MAIL ADDRESS ATTENTIAL BIDDERS ARTING TIME FOR BUT PRIOR TO THE NOF THE PRE-BIDS WHO ARRIVE AFT NOF THE PRE-BID	DISMISSAL OF TH WILL BE PERMITT ER CONCLUSION OF BUT DURING ANY	A BIDDER-S ANCE SHEET. IN L BIDDERS INCLUDE ARRIVE PRIOR TO DDERS WHO ARRIVE E TECHNICAL ED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART	
OF THE ATTEND INQUIR WRITTE BUSINE USPS, VENDOR QUESTION	PRE-BID WILL NO ANCE SHEET. IES: N QUESTIONS SHAL SS ON 11/15/2010 FAX, COURIER OR RECEIVES AN UNF ONS WILL BE ANSW	T BE PERMITTED T L BE ACCEPTED UN . QUESTIONS MAY E-MAIL. IN ORDER AIR ADVANTAGE, N	O SIGN THE TIL CLOSE OF BE SENT VIA R TO ASSURE NO D SUBSTANTIVE POSSIBLE,	
PURCHAS 2019 W/ Charles	YLE MENT OF ADMINIST SING DIVISION ASHINGTON STREET STON, WV 25311 04-558-4115 TARA.L.LYLEOWV	, EAST		
THE ACC	CEPTABLE LEVEL O	ICATIONS NAMED HE F QUALITY ONLY AN /ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	ND ARE NOT	
TITLE GEN Manue	Maus A		4-344-113	11-28-10
Gen Manae	ger 55-056	-5199-001	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEXDOR

***601153103**

PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV

DANIELS ELECTRIC INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-344-1113

25334-3426

Request for Quotation

DEFK11021

PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

ØH-P ⊤O

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

341-6368

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHTTERMS 10/28/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 11/30/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT INTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT LITERATURE AND SPECIFICATIONS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE INFORMATION FOR ANY ALTERNATES MAY BE GROUNDS FOR REJECTION OF THE BID. THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO WAIVE MINOR IRREGULARITIES IN BIDS OR SPECIFICATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 148-1-4(F) OF THE WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 45 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-344-113 11-28-10 55-056 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VEZDOR

*601153103

PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV

DANIELS ELECTRIC INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-344-1113

25334-3426

Request for Quotation

DEFK11021

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

а-Н С

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

341-6368

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FØB **FREIGHT TERMS** 10/28/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 11/30/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR CABELL COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL B SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-344-1113 11-28-10 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ö

DEFK11021

PAGE 5

....ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

*601153103 304-344-1113 DANIELS ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3426

25334-3426

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

341-6368

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 10/28/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 11/30/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-344-111 11-28-10 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SH-P

Ö

DEFK11021

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

*601153103 304-344-1113 DANIELS ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426 **DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES** NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

341-6368

DAT	E PRINTED	900000 8000000000 . 600000 800000000000	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
10/	/28/2010	1	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	*******************************				200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
BID OPENING			/2010			BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE		QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU		UNIT PRIC	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	AMOUNT
	PPOT	HICTS	TE TUE	DOME	STIC ALIII	MINIM C	LASS OR STI	C C I	
							A "SUBSTAI		
							UNITED ST		
							MAY BE SUPI		
	ONLY	/ IF DOM	ESTIC	PRODU	CTS ARE	30% OR M	ORE HIGHER	IN	
	PRIC	E THAN	THE FO	REIGN	MADE PR	ODUCTS.			
							NDER THE A		
							E SPENDING LIKE FORE:		
							NABLE AND I		
							THE SPEND		
						_	ALUATION A		
,							OMESTIC PRO		·
	ALL	VENDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN T	HEIR BID	IF THEY A	RE	
	SUPF	LYING F	OREIGN	ALUM	INUM, GL.	ASS OR S	TEEL.		
	DEV	7 (00							
	REV.	3/88						•	
								•	
	FXHI	BIT 9		-					·
	NOTI	CE FOR	ISSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF CONSTRU	CTION	
	PROJ	ECT ADD	ENDA						,
							HALL BE REI	QUIRED	
					ING SCHE				
	CUNS	SIKUCIIU	N PRUJ	EC! A	DDENDA FI	DR STATE	AGENCIES:		
	(1)	THE AR	CHITEC	T/FNG	TNEER SH	AII PREP	ARE THE ADI	DENDUM	
							OCURED DRAW		
							HE ADDENDU		
							ER IN THE		
		HASING					GINEER SHA		
						THE STA	TE AGENCY I	FOR	
	WHIC	H THE C	ONTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.				
	l) A	1/2	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COL	NDITIONS		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE)	=======================================	6 V				TELEPHONE	24-344-116	2 DATE	11-28-10
m Gen	55000	R Kew	CC1N1	6 5-1	~ CC	1 - (27 04471C	<u>ソ </u>	<u> </u>
Gen	~ 1110m	vaga	<u>`</u> ``)	~05 <u>6</u>	-5199-	001	AUUKES	o CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***601153103**

PO BOX 3426

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEFK11021

304-558-2544

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF TARA LYLE

304-344-1113 DANIELS ELECTRIC INC

CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704 341-6368

10/28/		een	MS OF SAL		SHIPA	I A	E O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	#30010000000000000000000000000000000000	11/30/	2010	la de la companya de	500555000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIM	1E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P G DATE	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	ENDUM SHO	SSARY, ULD BE	TO ALL EXTEND THE RECEIVED BY TO THE BID		
	BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO A ION MA URPOSE	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D TO TH RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDUM N'ADDENDU	E STAT AND RE BIDDIN DOCUME M THAT	GULATIONS G DOCUMENT	ING ILY FOR THE	
	I HERE ADDEND	UM ACK By Ack UM(S)	NOWLE AND H	DGE R AVE M	ECEIPT OF	ECESSAR	LLOWING CHE Y REVISIONS N, ETC.		
,	ADDEND NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4	UM NOS	• • • • • •	• • • • •	••••				
DIONATURE N	<u> </u>		Λ	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	<u></u>	VIDITIONS	le see	ı
SIGNATURE AS	ank	Kous	<u>k</u>			TELEPHONE	304-344-111	3 DATE	11-28-10
TITLE Gen N	Nour ou		^{IN} 55	-056	-5199-0	001	ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEFK11021

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

*601153103 304-344-1113 DANIELS ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

341-6368

Pooroosoooogge erp eggeer						en managapan sa	69255 F285		
DATE PRIN	000000000000000000	E	IMS OF SAI	£	<u> </u>	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
10/28/ BID OPENING DATE:		11/30/	2010			ртг		DENTING TIME O	1 . 700M
LINE	Essessions	<u>II/30/</u> NTITY	UOP	. CAT	TE	M NUMBER		PENING TIME 0 UNIT-PRICE	1:30PM
				NO.					
3	NO. 5								
	NO. 5	•							
	I UND	ERSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIRM	ТН	E RECEIPT OF THE	E
	ADDEŅI	OUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECTIO	N	OF THE BIDS.	
								: .	
	l .		1	l		ND THAT A			
								DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES	
						OT BINDIN		ONLY THE	
	1			1	1	S AND ADD		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
*	SPECIE	FICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL	_ ADDENDU	M	IS BINDING.	
].		\cdot	7.		()				
	7	Khar	k JK.	Λεε ος	\mathcal{M}		-	ALA TILIME	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$CJ\$~%~	* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		TIP	NATURE	
	l L)anie	22	Elex	¹		ОМ	PANY	
			11-4	00.00)				
				18-10	• • • • • •	D	ΑT	E	
	REV.	11/96							
			CO	NTRAC	TORS L	CENSE			
								ES THAT ALL	
	1		1					WORK IN THIS	
		MUST B	1 .					NIA CONTRACTORS	
	LICENS						- 1	HE CONTRACTORS S LICENSE MAY B	
								VISION OF LABOR	
								CHARLESTON, WV	
ľ	25305		-		4) 558-				
						11-11 REQ			
-	PKUSPE	CITAF	RINDF	K IU	TMCLUDE	THE CON	ΙK	ACTURS	
			Λ	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND C	OND	PITIONS	1
SIGNATURE STORY	کارایه	Ross	レー			TELEPHONE	30	4-344-11/3 DATE	11-28-10
TITLE GEN N	Λ	FI FI	IN SC	05%	-5199	7-01		1	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	FN RESE	DONDING	TO REO	INSER	T NAME A	ND ADDRES	R IN	I SPACE ABOVE LABEL	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK11021

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

*601153103 304-344-1113 DANIELS ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704 341

341-6368

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	ε	SHIP	VIA	F.O.	В	FREIGHTTERMS
10/28/	2010	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			hananana salah salah salah 1997, 1999,				
BID OPENING DATE:		11/30/	2010		(All the Manager of the Control of t	BID	OPENING 1	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP.	CAT NO	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNIT A	PRICE	AMOUNT
	L ICENS	TO CO	MPLET		R BID.	Is Ele	edric		
	CONTRA			SE NO	v				
	i .	F THEI	R CON	TRACT CONTR	ORS LICEI ACT	NSE PRIO	TO FURNI R TO ISSU		
	AND RE	GULATI	ONS,	STAT AND T	HE INFOR	PURCHASI MATION P	NG DIVISI ROVIDED	IN .	
	DIVISI PROCUR	ON IS EMENT.	THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI			
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WR ION PROV	ITTEN, W IDED FRO	ION MANUA HICH CONT M THE SOU ID AND OF	TRADICTS JRCES AS	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT CT NUL	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION, THE	STATE M	ONTRACTOR AY DEEM T SUCH CONT	ΓHΕ	
	REV. 5	/2009		-					
		201201201202020			TICE VERSE SIDE FOR	TEDMC://NIN:220	NOITIONS		
SIGNATURE *	()_	\mathcal{O}	- () -	ಂದ ಗರ	venoe olue POH	TELEBUIONE	nananasan parasan makabbasasa	(L'O DATE	11-28-10
TITLE Gen	<u> M</u>	NOU-			·		204844-1	II O I	1-28-10 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
berl	I V LOULO	ONDING			2-5/99.		IN SPACE AB		



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

ADDRESS CORRESPO	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
TARA LYLE	
304-558-2544	

304-344-1113 *601153103 DANIELS ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

341-6368

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 10/28/2010 BID OPENING DATE: **BID OPENING TIME** 11/30/2010 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER: A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID ---|--TL/32------DEFK11021----REQ. NO.:---BID OPENING DATE: ------11/30/2010---BID OPENING TIME: ------1:30 PM-----PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-344-1146 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Frank Rough SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 11-28-10 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*601153103

PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV

DANIELS ELECTRIC INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-344-1113

25334-3426

Request for Quotation

S H P

T

DEFK11021

ADDRESS CORRESPON	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF
TARA LYLE	
304-558-2544	

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704 341-6368

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SA	LÊ		SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
10/28/							!				
BID OPENING DATE:		11/30/	<u> 2010 </u>	n (1.000)	ECONOMIC CONTRACTOR	angamanaina	BID	<u>OPEI</u>	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	ANUO	ITITY.	UOP	CAT NO.		ITEM NU	MBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
							<u> </u>			<u>enterenterences</u>	
	****	THIS	IS 7	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEFK11	021	***** TO	ΓAL:	122,402,00
	•				[-					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
									•		
	i.								•		
						•					
							•				
•			ı		•						
.*					i i						
•											
e e e	^									-	
			;								
						÷			•		
]	-					
]			·			
				,							
÷								•			
										•	
					}	•			•		
							•				
			34(00)0000000	 	AEBSE:6	DE FOR	ERMS AND CO	NDITIO	us.		
SIGNATURE		$-\mathcal{O}^{-}$	\cap	eeeeee	* F1 19 F 9		TELEBUIGNE			DATE	11-26-10
TITLE GEN	<u>anuz</u>	Moci IFF	N TO	<u>ノ</u>				<u> </u>	-044-111J	L	11-28-10
ben !	Morr	sues	-5°	5-056	0-51	194-	-001				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING :	TO RFC	D. INSER	T NAM	E AND	ADDRESS	IN SP	ACE ABOVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF W.Va.
COUNTY OF Kanawha_, TO-WIT:
I, Frank Roush , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Daniels Electric; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Daniels Electric (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Danielo Electric
(Company Name)
By: Frank Paux
Title: Gen Manager
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>29</u> day of <u>Movember</u> , 2010
By Commission expires () in 5 2015
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA KAY F. GRIFFITH 138 SUNSET DRIVE CHARLESTON, W 25301 My commission expires June 5, 2015 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

Bond No. EE1223

State of WV¹⁷
Agency Purchasing Di</u>vision
REQ.P.O# DEFK11021

BID BOND

					TO TOTAL TOTAL CO.			
LANCOLAL.	ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	SENTS, Tha	t we, the ur	ndersigned,	DANTELS	PTFCT	RIC,	LNC.
KNOW	CHARLESTON ERIE, PENNSYLVA	WEST	VIRGI	NIA	, as Principa	al, and $\overline{ ext{ER}}$	RIE IN	SURANCE
of	ERIE, PENNSYLVA	NIA	a (cornoration (organized and	existing u	nder the la	ws of the State of
01			BDIE		on Curetu	are held a	and firmly k	ound unto the Sta
NSYLVANIA	with its principal office in as Obligee, in the penal su	the City of _ ONE H	UNDRED	TWENTY	TWO 12	2.402	00) for	the payment of whi
of West Virginia,	as Obligee, in the penal su be made, we jointly and set	m of <u>THO</u>	USAND T	FOUR WO. AND.	$\frac{(3-22)}{00/100}$		ouccessori	e and assigns
well and truly to	be made, we jointly and set	verally bind	ourselves, c	où heirs; ad	ministrators, e	Xecutors,	840000	a and dasigns.
•								
The Ca	ndition of the above obligat	ion is such t	hat wherea	s the Princip	oat has submit	ted to the	Purchasinį	g Section of the
	designation a certain bid o	or proposal.	attached he	ereto and ma	ade a part ner	BOT, TO BEILD	er into a co	Middle and Antenda ion
_		_ 7 7		~~ lial	oting ti	<u>vrures</u>	at t	ne
Huntin	ng and replacif gton National (Guard A	rmory,	Hunti	ngton, W	<u>v</u>		
	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>							er Territoria
	rHEREFORE, said bid shall be rejected, o							
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liabil exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.					y of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no ever			
		l banabır eti		agrees that	the obligation	s of said S	Surety and	its bond shall be in
way impaired of	urety, for the value received r affected by any extension any such extension.	i, hereby sti of the time		agrees that the Oblige	the obligation e may accept :	s of said S such bid, a	Surety and and said Si	its bond shall be ir urety does hereby
way impaired or waive notice of	r affected by any extension any such extension.	of the time that and Sure	oulates and within which	eunto set th	eir hands and	seals, and	I such of th	nem as are corpora
way impaired or waive notice of	r affected by any extension any such extension.	of the time that and Sure	oulates and within which	eunto set th	eir hands and	seals, and	I such of th	nem as are corpora
way impaired or waive notice of IN WIT have caused th	r affected by any extension any such extension. FNESS WHEREOF, Principe eir corporate seals to be af	al and Sure	oulates and within which ty have here to and thes	eunto set th	eir hands and	seals, and	I such of th	nem as are corpora
way impaired or waive notice of IN WIT have caused th	r affected by any extension any such extension. FNESS WHEREOF, Principe eir corporate seals to be af	of the time that and Sure	oulates and within which ty have here to and thes	eunto set th	eir hands and	seals, and	I such of th	nem as are corpora
way impaired of waive notice of IN WIThave caused that an analysis of the same and	r affected by any extension any such extension. FNESS WHEREOF, Princip eir corporate seals to be af NOVEMBER	al and Sure	oulates and within which ty have here to and thes	eunto set th	eir hands and to be signed b	seals, and y their pro	I such of the per officers	nem as are corpora s, this
way impaired or waive notice of IN WIT have caused th 30th day of	r affected by any extension any such extension. FNESS WHEREOF, Princip eir corporate seals to be af NOVEMBER	al and Sure	oulates and within which ty have here to and thes	eunto set th	eir hands and to be signed b	seals, and y their pro	l such of th	nem as are corpora s, this
way impaired or waive notice of IN WIT have caused th 30th day of	r affected by any extension any such extension. FNESS WHEREOF, Princip eir corporate seals to be af NOVEMBER	al and Sure	oulates and within which ty have here to and thes	eunto set th	eir hands and to be signed by	seals, and y their pro	I such of the per officers	nem as are corpora s, this
way impaired or waive notice of IN WIT have caused th	r affected by any extension any such extension. FNESS WHEREOF, Princip eir corporate seals to be af NOVEMBER	al and Sure	oulates and within which ty have here to and thes	eunto set th	eir hands and to be signed b	seals, and y their pro	LECTRI lame of Profusion	nem as are corpora s, this C, INC incipal) esident or
way impaired or waive notice of IN WIT have caused th 30th day of	r affected by any extension any such extension. FNESS WHEREOF, Princip eir corporate seals to be af NOVEMBER	al and Sure	oulates and within which ty have here to and thes	eunto set th	eir hands and to be signed by	seals, and y their pro	I such of the per officers LECTRI Name of Property	nem as are corpora s, this C, INC incipal) esident or
way impaired or waive notice of IN WIT have caused th 30th day of	r affected by any extension any such extension. FNESS WHEREOF, Princip eir corporate seals to be af NOVEMBER	al and Sure	oulates and within which ty have here to and thes	eunto set th	eir hands and to be signed by	seals, and y their pro	LECTRI lame of Profusion	nem as are corpora s, this C, INC incipal) esident or
way impaired of waive notice of IN WIThave caused that an	r affected by any extension any such extension. FNESS WHEREOF, Princip eir corporate seals to be af NOVEMBER	al and Sure	oulates and within which ty have here to and thes	eunto set th	eir hands and to be signed by	seals, and y their pro	LECTRI lame of Profusion	nem as are corpora s, this C, INC incipal) esident or
way impaired of waive notice of IN WIThave caused that an analysis of the same and	r affected by any extension any such extension. FNESS WHEREOF, Princip eir corporate seals to be af NOVEMBER	al and Sure	oulates and within which ty have here to and thes	eunto set th	eir hands and to be signed by	seals, and y their pro [ELS E	LECTRI Name of Province President (Title)	nem as are corpora s, this C, INC incipal) esident or
way impaired of waive notice of IN WIThave caused that a south of the	r affected by any extension any such extension. TNESS WHEREOF, Princip eir corporate seals to be af NOVEMBER prate Seal	al and Sure	oulates and within which ty have here to and thes	eunto set th	eir hands and to be signed by	seals, and y their pro [ELS E ()	LECTRI Name of Province President (Title)	nem as are corpora s, this C, INC incipal) esident or lent)
way impaired or waive notice of IN WIThave caused that an impaired or Principal Corpo	r affected by any extension any such extension. TNESS WHEREOF, Princip eir corporate seals to be af NOVEMBER prate Seal	al and Sure	oulates and within which ty have here to and thes	eunto set th	eir hands and to be signed by	seals, and y their pro [ELS E ()	LECTRI lame of Province President (Title)	nem as are corpora s, this C, INC incipal) esident or lent)
way impaired or waive notice of IN WIThave caused that an impaired or Principal Corpo	r affected by any extension any such extension. TNESS WHEREOF, Princip eir corporate seals to be af NOVEMBER prate Seal	al and Sure	oulates and within which ty have here to and thes	eunto set th	eir hands and to be signed by	seals, and y their pro [ELS E ()	LECTRI lame of Province President (Title)	nem as are corpora s, this C, INC incipal) esident or lent)
way impaired of waive notice of IN WIThave caused that 30 th day of Principal Corporation Surety Corporations of the Corporation of the Corporatio	r affected by any extension any such extension. TNESS WHEREOF, Princip eir corporate seals to be af NOVEMBER prate Seal	al and Sure fixed hereur 20 1	oulates and within which ty have here to and thes	eunto set the	eir hands and to be signed by	seals, and y their property (i)	LECTRI Name of Provide President (Title) Afterneying the provident of State (President President Presiden	rem as are corpora s, this C INC incipal) esident or lent) urety)



ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530 POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

Robert C Cline, Sharon R Rees and Betty J Young

individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,

Each in a penalty not to exceed the sum of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$500,000.00)------And to bind the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and scaled and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof.

The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 8th day of May 2002 and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"Resolved, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) To remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and

Resolved, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings. recognizances, contract of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"Resolved, that the signature of Jeffrey A. Ludrof, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the Company, and the Scal of the Company may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate of any such Limited Power of Attorney and only under such circumstances, shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 8th day of May, 2002.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA \ s COUNTY OF ERIE

On this 8th day of May, A.D. 2002, before me personally came Icffrey A. Ludrof, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

CERTIFICATE

I. J. R. Van Gorder, as Sceretary of the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Scal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

PROPERTY & PHY * EPIE

Jeffrey A. Ludrof President and Chief Executive Officer



ommission expires Notary Public



this 30th day of November

20/0

SF-60 8/04

RFQ No. DEFK11021

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

CHARLESTON, WV 25301 My commission expires June 5, 2015

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Daniels Flectric Authorized Signature: Trank local Date: 11-29-10 State of W.J.C... County of Kanawka, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 29day of Sovember, 2010 My Commission expires Jane 5, 20/5. AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA KAY F. GRIFFITH 158 SUNSET DRIVE